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Table 4.1 Porosity and permeability of Sedimentary Rocks

Description and Age Porosity per Per.mfzabilily, Reference
cent millidarcys
Grand Saline Salt
(Sait dome) less than 1.0 4.1 17
Hutchinson Salt, Permain lessthan 1.0} 7.3x10°] 17
Bradford Sandstone,

Devonian 14.8 2.7 51
Derea Sandstone, Mississippian 19 383 51
Oil Creek Sandstone, domlomitic,
silica and carbonate cement,

Ordovician 6.7 4 50
Woodbine Sandstone, medium
granined, moderately cemented
with silica, Cretaceous 25.6 4400 50
Repeito Sandstone, coarse
grained, poorly indurated, clay
cement, pliocene 19.1 36 50
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Description and Age

F

Porosity per

cent

Permeability,

millidarcys

Reference

 Willcox Sandstone, shaley
friable, poorly sorted,
{ only partly cemented, Eocene
Limestone, Wichita Fromation,
compact, crystalline, no visible
pores, permain

Limestone, Wichita Formation,
compact, crystalline, some visible
pores, permain

Limestone, chalky, Devonain
Limestone, oolitic

Limestone, Charles Formation,
fine grained, originated as carbo-
nate mud with enclosed peilets
and fossil fragments,
rmississippain

Dolomite, Red River Formation,
sucrose, intercrystalline porosity,
ordovician

Dolomite, Tumer Valley Forma-
tion, sucrose with fossil fragment
molds, mississippian

Dolomite, Red River Formation,
mterlocking mosaic of subhedral
crystals, ordovician

Shale, pennsylvana, depth

468 feet. (Permeability

153

4.1

10.1

29.5

21.6

8.4

119

27.8

6.3

0.3

Jess than 0.1

7.7

37.8

339

0.1

16.5

290

1.0

35

35

35

35
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Table 4.1 Cantinued

Description and Age Porosity per .Per‘m.eab‘lhty, Reference
cent millidarcys

m.asured with 0.02 N NaCl) 9 107 18
Shale, Cretaceous
(Permeability measured
with 0.02 N NaCl) . 4 1073 18
Shale, Gros Ventre Formation,
Cambnazn 1.1 . 3]
Graneros Shale, Cretaceous 249 31
Chanute Shale, pennsylvanian 150 " 31
Nonesuch Shale, siliceous
precambrian 1.6 o 31
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